

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2982/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CRR No. 2116/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUBRATA BARMAN SEN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

 Contends that the alleged offence was committed by the petitioner under the Indian Electricity Act, 1910 whereas under Section 39F of the Indian Electricity(West Bengal Amendment) Act, 2001, only the offence committed under the Indian Electricity (West Bengal Amendment) Act, 2001 could be heard by the Special Courts.

 Issue Notice. Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master